Sr# Form#

10
11

12

13

14

15

16

17

21169

24133

23793
22617

21251

23494

21898
20959
22803

22686

22603

22408

23390

23228

21487

23344

22567

Category

Open Merit
Open Merit

Open Merit
Open Merit

Open Merit
Open Merit

Open Merit
Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit

Open Merit

Student Name

Nisha Shahzad Hussain

Muniba Fatima

Zoonash Javaid
Mehak Gul

Mashal Dawood
Imran Liagat

Moiz Sarfraz
Wania Nurges

Maheen Urooj

Bushra Shouket

Shifa Khan

Misbah Kanwal
Sofia Aftab
Safa Zulfigar
Noor Ul Ain
Zoha Javeed

Zukhroaf Rizwan

UNIVERSITY OF POONCH RAWALAKOT

Second Merit List Admission 2025
B.Ed.(Hons)

SSC
Father Name Admission Program Gender Domicile
TM OM 50%
Shahzadhussain Khan B.Ed.(Hons) F 1100 675 30.68
B.Ed.(Hons .
Muhammad Ageelkhan ( ) F Sudhnoti 1100 756 34.36
S O: BS Islamic Studies T O: BS English
M Javaidkhan B.Ed.(Hons) F 1100 806 36.64
Muhammadrukhshad B.Ed.(Hons) F Poonch 1100 738 3355
Muhammaddawood B.Ed.(Hons) F Poonch 1100 704 3200
Liagathussain BS English M Haveli 1100 764 3473
S O: BS Economics T O: B.Ed.(Hons)
Muhammadsarfraz B.Ed.(Hons) F Poonch 1100 774 3518
Imtiazahmed Khan B.Ed.(Hons) F Poonch 1100 801 3641
Imrankhan B.Ed.(Hons) F 1100 738 3355
. BS English
Shoukethussain g ) i F Poonch 1100 776 35.27
S O: B.Ed.(Hons) T O: BS Islamic Studies
B.Ed.(Hons)
Khalidmehmood S 0: BS Economics & Finance T O: BS F 1100 767 34.86
Psychology
. B.Ed.(H
Fagirmuhammad Khan d-(Hons) F Poonch 1100 795 36.14
S O: BS Psychology
Aftabahmed B.Ed.(Hons) F 1100 643 2023
. BS English
Zulfigarkhan . 9 = Poonch 1100 671 30.50
S O: BS Economics T O: B.Ed.(Hons)
. BS English
Muhammadriaz Khan 9 F Poonch 1100 699 3177
S O: BS Artificial Intelligence T O: B.Ed.(Hons)
B.Ed.(H
Muhammad Javeedkhan d.(Hons) F 1100 725 32.95
S O: B.Ed.(Hons)
Muhammadrizwan Khan B.Ed.(Hons) = Poonch 1100 736 3345

S O: BS Economics

™

560

1100

575

555

1200

1200

555

1200

1200

1200

1200

1100

1200

1200

1200

1100

1200

HSSC

OM 50%

381 34.02

655 29.77

314 27.30

337 30.36

762 3175

694 28.92

312 2811

643 26.79

703 29.29

661 27.54

667 27.79

583 26.50

791 32.96

745 31.04

712 29.67

616 28.00

658 27.42

Merit(100) Merit Status

64.70

64.14

63.94
63.91
63.75

63.64

63.29
63.20
62.84

62.81

62.66

62.64

62.19

61.54

61.44

60.95

60.87

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit
On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit
On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit
On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

Waiting

Waiting



Sr# Form#

18

19

20

21

22

23

24
25

26

27

28

29

30

31
32
33
34

35
36

37
38

39

40

21816

23924

20673

22888

22592

23003

22104

23283

20962

23428

23629

23008

23313

24395
21812
23866

22778

23157

24391

22718

22108

23862

21392

Category

Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit

Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit

Student Name

Fiza Sajjad
Eraj Asghar
Zubash Abrar
Yashfa Najeem
Sania Magsood
Anab Irshad

Kiran Laal

Syed Zulgarnain Haider
Gardezi

Moomna Nawaz
Hammad Gulzar
Fajar Pervaiz
Zeebal Rasheed
Esha Tur Razi

Komal Jabbar
Filza Javed
Noshaba Kaleem

Syeda Ansa Sagheer

Laiba Makhan

Addan Shaid

Nimra Ashiqg

Ifra Habib

Syeda Areesha Attique

Igra Arshad

Father Name

Muhammadsajjad Khan
Muhammad Asgharkhan
Muhammadabrar

Muhammadnajeem Sarver

Muhammad
Magsoodkhan

Irshadbaber

Laalmuhammad Khan

Syedsagheer Hussain Shah

Muhammadnawaz
Muhammad Gulzarkhan
Pervaizkhan
Muhammadrasheed Khan
litafhussain

Abduljabbar Khan
Javeedkhan
Abdulkaleem

Syedsaghir Hussain Shah

Makhankhan

Muhammadshaid

Ashigmahmood

Muhammad Habibkhan

Syed Attiquehussain Shah

Muhammadarshad Khan

Admission Program

BS (Computer Science)
S O: B.Ed.(Hons) T O: BS Cyber Security
BS Psychology
S O: B.Ed.(Hons)

B.Ed.(Hons)

B.Sc (Hons.) Agriculture
S O: B.Ed.(Hons)
BS Botany
S 0: BS (Zoology) T O: B.Ed.(Hons)
BS Psychology
S 0: BS Commerce T O: B.Ed.(Hons)
BS (Computer Science)
S O: BS Psychology T O: B.Ed.(Hons)
B.Sc. Biomedical Engineering
Technology

S O: BS International Relations T O: B.Ed.

(Hons)
B.Ed.(Hons)

BS (Computer Science)
S O: BS (Data Science) T O: B.Ed.(Hons)

B.Ed.(Hons)

BS Biotechnology
S O: B.Ed.(Hons) T O: BS (Mathematics)
BS (Computer Science)
S O: BS Psychology T O: B.Ed.(Hons)

B.Ed.(Hons)
B.Ed.(Hons)
B.Ed.(Hons)

B.Ed.(Hons)
B.Ed.(Hons)

S 0: BS Islamic Studies T O: BS Economics

B.Ed.(Hons)

S O: BS Islamic Studies T O: BS International

Relations
B.Ed.(Hons)

BS Psychology

S O: BS International Relations T O: B.Ed.

(Hons)
B.Ed.(Hons)
S O: BS English T O: BS (Sociology)

B.Ed.(Hons)

Gender

Domicile

Poonch

Poonch

Poonch

Poonch

Poonch

Poonch

Bagh

Poonch

Poonch

Poonch

SSC

TM OM 50%

1100 716 3255

1100 724 3291

1100 714 3245

1100 745 33.86

1100 768 34.91

1100 739 3359

1100 708 32.18

1100 749 34.05

1100 669 3041

1100 787 35.77

1100 638 29.00

1100 769 34.95

1100 724 3291

1100 613 27.86
1100 716 3255
1100 643 29.23
1100 580 26.36

1100 644 29.27

1100 688 31.27

1100 660 30.00

1100 485 22.05

1100 554 25.18

1100 696 31.64

™

1200

1100

1200

1200

1200

1200

560

1200

1100

1200

1200

1200

1200

1200

1100

1200

1200

1200

1100

1200

560

1200

1100

HSSC

O.M 50%

679 2829

605 27.50

668 27.83

632 26.33

603 25.12

633 26.38

307 2741

605 25.21

631 2868

559 2329

712 2967

568 23.67

616 25.67

733 3054

567 25.77

694 28.92

750 3125

674 28.08

574 26.09

650 27.08

389 3473

756 31.50

550 25.00

60.84

60.41

60.29

60.20

60.03

59.97

59.59

59.25

59.09

59.06

58.67

58.62

58.58

58.41
58.32
58.14

57.61

57.36

57.36

57.08

56.78

56.68

56.64

Merit(100) Merit Status

Waiting
Waiting
Waiting
Waiting
Waiting
Waiting

Waiting

Waiting

Waiting
Waiting
Waiting
Waiting
Waiting
Waiting
Waiting
Waiting
Waiting

Waiting

Waiting

Waiting

Waiting

Waiting

Waiting



Sr# Form#

41

42

43

44

45
46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55
56

57
58

59

60

61

62

63

23977

23357

22893

23938

23689

24289

21852

22095

22487

23077

23214

23138

23632

23333

22976
23337
20970

21863

22202

24482

22645

20904

22821

Category

Open Merit

Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit

Open Merit
Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit

Open Merit

Student Name

Aiman Kaleem

Mugadis Waseem

Faizana Farooq’

Narmeen Abdul Qayyum

Saliha Sarfraz

Shahzaib Ali

Noor Ul Eman
Noor Ul Ayun Jamil
Naima Shabbir
Sibgha Zareen
Aiman Rashid
Atika Masood
Faryal Attique
Falak Noor

Bismal Riaz
Naifa Noor

Eman Zafar

Warda Sajjad

Umbreen Hameed

Syed Hassan Raza Kazmi

Syed Bilal Temoor
Fiza Naeem

Gul E Nayab

Father Name

Muhammadkaleem

Muhammadwaseem Khan
Muhammadfarooq
Abdulgayyum Khan

Sarfrazhussain Shah

Riazhussain Shah

Muhammad Nawazkhan
Muhammad Jamilkhan
Muhammadshabbir Khan

Muhammadzareen Khan
Rashidkhan
Masoodnazar
Muhgammadattiqgue Khan
Amirashraf

Muhammad Riazkhan
Rabazsadiq

Zafarzaman

Sajjadnazir

Hameedkhan

Syedmurtaza Hussain
Kazmi

Temoorhussain Shah
Naeemakhtar

Muhammadlatif Khan

Admission Program

B.Ed.(Hons)
S O: Bachelor of Laws (LL.B.) T O: BS
Microbiology
BS Fine Arts
S O: B.Ed.(Hons) T O: BBA

B.Ed.(Hons)

B.Ed.(Hons)
S 0: BBA T O: BS Economics

B.Ed.(Hons)
BS English

S O: BS International Relations T O: B.Ed.

(Hons)
BS English
S O: B.Ed.(Hons)
B.Ed.(Hons)
S O: BS (Mathematics)
B.Ed.(Hons)
S O: BS Fine Arts T O: BS Islamic Studies
BS Islamic Studies
S O: B.Ed.(Hons)

B.Ed.(Hons)

B.Ed.(Hons)
S O: BS Urdu T O: BS English

B.Ed.(Hons)

Bachelor of Laws (LL.B.)
S O: B.Ed.(Hons)

B.Ed.(Hons)
B.Ed.(Hons)

B.Ed.(Hons)

B.Ed.(Hons)

S O: BS Psychology T O: BS (Computer
Science)
B.Ed.(Hons)

S O: BS Islamic Studies

B.Ed.(Hons)

B.Ed.(Hons)

B.Ed.(Hons)
S O: BS Psychology

B.Ed.(Hons)

Gender

Domicile

Poonch
Poonch

Poonch

Poonch

Poonch
Poonch

Poonch

Poonch

Poonch
Poonch

Poonch

Poonch

Bagh

Poonch

SSC

TM OM 50%

1100 575 26.14

1100 613 27.86

1100 659 29.95

1100 667 30.32

1100 642 29.18

1100 718 3264

1100 682 31.00

1100 648 29.45

1100 603 2741

1100 655 29.77

1100 583 26.50

1100 651 29.59

1100 610 27.73

1100 575 26.14

1100 608 27.64

1100 621 28.23

1100 649 29.50

1100 561 25.50

1100 571 2595

1100 627 2850

1100 542 2464

1100 580 26.36

1100 558 25.36

™

1200

1200

585

1200

1200

1100

1200

560

1200

1200

1200

1200

1200

1200

1200

1200

1200

570

550

1200

1200

1100

1200

HSSC

O.M 50%

722 30.08

678 28.25

305 26.07

616 25.67

642 26.75

508 23.09

589 24.54

291 25.98

660 27.50

591 24.63

664 27.67

586 24.42

630 26.25

667 27.79

627 26.13

610 2542

566 23.58

313 27.46

296 26.91

575 23.96

648 27.00

538 24.45

586 24.42

Merit(100) Merit Status

56.22 Waiting
56.11 Waiting
56.02 Waiting
55.98 Waiting
55.93 Waiting
55.73 Waiting
55.54 Waiting
55.44 Waiting
54.91 Waiting
54.40 Waiting
54.17 Waiting
54.01 Waiting
53.98 Waiting
53.93 Waiting
53.76 Waiting
53.64 Waiting
53.08 Waiting
52.96 Waiting
52.86 Waiting
52.46 Waiting
51.64 Waiting
50.82 Waiting
49.78 Waiting



SSC HSSC
Sr# Form# Category Student Name Father Name Admission Program Gender Domicile Merit(100) Merit Status
TM OM 50% TM OM 50%

64 23310 Open Merit Anita Farooq Muhammadfarooq Khan B.Ed.(Hons) F 1100 468 21.27 1100 613 2786  49.14 Waiting
65 23678 Open Merit Hasnain Shoukat Shoukatigbal B.Ed.(Hons) M 1100 563 2559 1200 563 2346  49.05 Waiting
66 23633 Open Merit Yasir Akbar Muhammadakbar B.Ed.(Hons) M Poonch 1100 499 2268 1200 620 2583  48.52 Waiting
67 24135 Open Merit Esha Bashir Muhammadbashir Khan B.Ed.(Hons) F Poonch 1100 512 2327 1100 498 2264 4591 Waiting
68 22828 Open Merit Igra Tariq Muhammadtariq Khan Bsslzlalgn;:(im;es F Poonch 1100 492 2236 1100 498 2264  45.00 Waiting
. b.cd.(AoNs,
69 23694 Open Merit Maryam Abdul Aziz Abdulaziz B.Ed.(Hons) F 1100 882 40.09 1200 495 20.63 0.00 Not Eligible
70 24599 Open Merit Owais Mubarak Mubarakshah BEA M 1100 589 26.77 1200 475 19.79 0.00 Not Eligible
S O: B.Ed.(Hons) T O: BS Economics
71 21346 Open Merit Nooran Rahim Muhammadrahim Khan BS English F Poonch 1100 542 2464 55 22 2191 000  NotEligible
S O: B.Ed.(Hons) T O: BS Artificial Intelligence
72 21854 Open Merit Emaan Shahid Shahidmehmood B.Ed.(Hons) F Poonch 1100 1 005 1100 1 005 0.00 Not Eligible
73 21916 Open Merit Ali Mazhar Mazharhussain B.Ed.(Hons) M Poonch 1100 739 3359 1200 509 21.21 0.00 Not Eligible
74 21889 Open Merit Maryam Aris Muhammad Ariskhan BSAcczl;nt;nj Zlnd )Finance F Poonch 1100 705 3205 550 0.00 Not Eligible
. B.kd.(Rons,

75 22629 Open Merit Zarkish Waheed Muhammad Waheedkhan B.Ed.(Hons) F Poonch 1100 595 27.05 1200 526 21.92 0.00 Not Eligible
76 23799 Open Merit Kamrosh Zulfigar Zulfigathussain Khan ?i.?;?::zgy F Poonch 1100 660 30.00 1100 481 2186 0.00 Not Eligible
Note:

1. DSA

2.

3.

+ Name in Merit list doesn't ensure the admission confirmation.
Due date for the fee is 27-28 October 2025 in DSA Office
Applicants on Merit in Merit list shall bring their original documents (Metric, Fsc, Domicile, CNIC) In

*

*

+ Error and omission are excepted






