



# UNIVERSITY OF POONCH RAWALAKOT

## Second Merit List Admission 2025

### B.Ed.(Hons)

Sr#	Form#	Category	Student Name	Father Name	Admission Program	Gender	Domicile	SSC			HSSC			Merit(100)	Merit Status
								T.M	O.M	50%	T.M	O.M	50%		
1	21169	Open Merit	Nisha Shahzad Hussain	Shahzadhussain Khan	B.Ed.(Hons)	F		1100	675	30.68	560	381	34.02	64.70	On Merit
2	24133	Open Merit	Muniba Fatima	Muhammad Aqeelkhan	B.Ed.(Hons) S O: BS Islamic Studies T O: BS English	F	Sudhnoti	1100	756	34.36	1100	655	29.77	64.14	On Merit
3	23793	Open Merit	Zoonash Javaid	M Javaidkhan	B.Ed.(Hons)	F		1100	806	36.64	575	314	27.30	63.94	On Merit
4	22617	Open Merit	Mehak Gul	Muhammadrughshad	B.Ed.(Hons)	F	Poonch	1100	738	33.55	555	337	30.36	63.91	On Merit
5	21251	Open Merit	Mashal Dawood	Muhammaddawood	B.Ed.(Hons)	F	Poonch	1100	704	32.00	1200	762	31.75	63.75	On Merit
6	23494	Open Merit	Imran Liaqat	Liaqathussain	BS English S O: BS Economics T O: B.Ed.(Hons)	M	Haveli	1100	764	34.73	1200	694	28.92	63.64	On Merit
7	21898	Open Merit	Moiz Sarfraz	Muhammadsarfraz	B.Ed.(Hons)	F	Poonch	1100	774	35.18	555	312	28.11	63.29	On Merit
8	20959	Open Merit	Wania Nurges	Imtiazahmed Khan	B.Ed.(Hons)	F	Poonch	1100	801	36.41	1200	643	26.79	63.20	On Merit
9	22803	Open Merit	Maheen Urooj	Imrankhan	B.Ed.(Hons)	F		1100	738	33.55	1200	703	29.29	62.84	On Merit
10	22686	Open Merit	Bushra Shouket	Shoukethussain	BS English S O: B.Ed.(Hons) T O: BS Islamic Studies	F	Poonch	1100	776	35.27	1200	661	27.54	62.81	On Merit
11	22603	Open Merit	Shifa Khan	Khalidmehmood	B.Ed.(Hons) S O: BS Economics & Finance T O: BS Psychology	F		1100	767	34.86	1200	667	27.79	62.66	On Merit
12	22408	Open Merit	Misbah Kanwal	Faqirmuhammad Khan	B.Ed.(Hons) S O: BS Psychology	F	Poonch	1100	795	36.14	1100	583	26.50	62.64	On Merit
13	23390	Open Merit	Sofia Aftab	Aftabahmed	B.Ed.(Hons)	F		1100	643	29.23	1200	791	32.96	62.19	On Merit
14	23228	Open Merit	Safa Zulfiqar	Zulfiqarkhan	BS English S O: BS Economics T O: B.Ed.(Hons)	F	Poonch	1100	671	30.50	1200	745	31.04	61.54	On Merit
15	21487	Open Merit	Noor Ul Ain	Muhammadriz Khan	BS English S O: BS Artificial Intelligence T O: B.Ed.(Hons)	F	Poonch	1100	699	31.77	1200	712	29.67	61.44	On Merit
16	23344	Open Merit	Zoha Javeed	Muhammad Javeedkhan	B.Ed.(Hons) S O: B.Ed.(Hons)	F		1100	725	32.95	1100	616	28.00	60.95	Waiting
17	22567	Open Merit	Zukhroaf Rizwan	Muhammadrizwan Khan	B.Ed.(Hons) S O: BS Economics	F	Poonch	1100	736	33.45	1200	658	27.42	60.87	Waiting

Sr#	Form#	Category	Student Name	Father Name	Admission Program	Gender	Domicile	SSC			HSSC			Merit(100)	Merit Status
								T.M	O.M	50%	T.M	O.M	50%		
18	21816	Open Merit	Fiza Sajjad	Muhammadsajjad Khan	BS (Computer Science) S O: B.Ed.(Hons) T O: BS Cyber Security	F	Poonch	1100	716	32.55	1200	679	28.29	60.84	Waiting
19	23924	Open Merit	Eraj Asghar	Muhammad Asgharkhan	BS Psychology S O: B.Ed.(Hons)	F	Poonch	1100	724	32.91	1100	605	27.50	60.41	Waiting
20	20673	Open Merit	Zubash Abrar	Muhammadabrar	B.Ed.(Hons)	F	Poonch	1100	714	32.45	1200	668	27.83	60.29	Waiting
21	22888	Open Merit	Yashfa Najeem	Muhammadnajeem Sarver	B.Sc (Hons.) Agriculture S O: B.Ed.(Hons)	F		1100	745	33.86	1200	632	26.33	60.20	Waiting
22	22592	Open Merit	Sania Maqsood	Muhammad Maqsoodkhan	BS Botany S O: BS (Zoology) T O: B.Ed.(Hons)	F	Poonch	1100	768	34.91	1200	603	25.12	60.03	Waiting
23	23003	Open Merit	Anab Irshad	Irshadbaber	BS Psychology S O: BS Commerce T O: B.Ed.(Hons)	F	Poonch	1100	739	33.59	1200	633	26.38	59.97	Waiting
24	22104	Open Merit	Kiran Laal	Laalmuhammad Khan	BS (Computer Science) S O: BS Psychology T O: B.Ed.(Hons)	F		1100	708	32.18	560	307	27.41	59.59	Waiting
25	23283	Open Merit	Syed Zulqarnain Haider Gardezi	Syedsagheer Hussain Shah	B.Sc. Biomedical Engineering Technology S O: BS International Relations T O: B.Ed.(Hons)	M		1100	749	34.05	1200	605	25.21	59.25	Waiting
26	20962	Open Merit	Moomna Nawaz	Muhammadnawaz	B.Ed.(Hons)	F	Poonch	1100	669	30.41	1100	631	28.68	59.09	Waiting
27	23428	Open Merit	Hammad Gulzar	Muhammad Gulzarkhan	BS (Computer Science) S O: BS (Data Science) T O: B.Ed.(Hons)	M	Bagh	1100	787	35.77	1200	559	23.29	59.06	Waiting
28	23629	Open Merit	Fajar Pervaiz	Pervaizkhan	B.Ed.(Hons)	F		1100	638	29.00	1200	712	29.67	58.67	Waiting
29	23008	Open Merit	Zeebal Rasheed	Muhammadrasheed Khan	BS Biotechnology S O: B.Ed.(Hons) T O: BS (Mathematics)	F		1100	769	34.95	1200	568	23.67	58.62	Waiting
30	23313	Open Merit	Esha Tur Razi	Ittafussain	BS (Computer Science) S O: BS Psychology T O: B.Ed.(Hons)	F		1100	724	32.91	1200	616	25.67	58.58	Waiting
31	24395	Open Merit	Komal Jabbar	Abduljabbar Khan	B.Ed.(Hons)	F	Poonch	1100	613	27.86	1200	733	30.54	58.41	Waiting
32	21812	Open Merit	Filza Javed	Javeedkhan	B.Ed.(Hons)	F		1100	716	32.55	1100	567	25.77	58.32	Waiting
33	23866	Open Merit	Noshaba Kaleem	Abdulkaleem	B.Ed.(Hons)	F	Poonch	1100	643	29.23	1200	694	28.92	58.14	Waiting
34	22778	Open Merit	Syeda Ansa Sagheer	Syedsaghir Hussain Shah	B.Ed.(Hons)	F		1100	580	26.36	1200	750	31.25	57.61	Waiting
35	23157	Open Merit	Laiba Makhan	Makhankhan	B.Ed.(Hons) S O: BS Islamic Studies T O: BS Economics	F		1100	644	29.27	1200	674	28.08	57.36	Waiting
36	24391	Open Merit	Addan Shaid	Muhammadshaid	B.Ed.(Hons) S O: BS Islamic Studies T O: BS International Relations	F		1100	688	31.27	1100	574	26.09	57.36	Waiting
37	22718	Open Merit	Nimra Ashiq	Ashiqmahmood	B.Ed.(Hons)	F		1100	660	30.00	1200	650	27.08	57.08	Waiting
38	22108	Open Merit	Ifra Habib	Muhammad Habibkhan	BS Psychology S O: BS International Relations T O: B.Ed.(Hons)	F		1100	485	22.05	560	389	34.73	56.78	Waiting
39	23862	Open Merit	Syeda Areesha Attique	Syed Attiquehussain Shah	B.Ed.(Hons) S O: BS English T O: BS (Sociology)	F	Poonch	1100	554	25.18	1200	756	31.50	56.68	Waiting
40	21392	Open Merit	Iqra Arshad	Muhammadarshad Khan	B.Ed.(Hons)	F		1100	696	31.64	1100	550	25.00	56.64	Waiting

Sr#	Form#	Category	Student Name	Father Name	Admission Program	Gender	Domicile	SSC			HSSC			Merit(100)	Merit Status
								T.M	O.M	50%	T.M	O.M	50%		
41	23977	Open Merit	Aiman Kaleem	Muhammadkaleem	B.Ed.(Hons) S O: Bachelor of Laws (LL.B.) T O: BS Microbiology	O		1100	575	26.14	1200	722	30.08	56.22	Waiting
42	23357	Open Merit	Muqadis Waseem	Muhammadwaseem Khan	BS Fine Arts S O: B.Ed.(Hons) T O: BBA	F	Poonch	1100	613	27.86	1200	678	28.25	56.11	Waiting
43	22893	Open Merit	Faizana Farooq`	Muhammadfarooq	B.Ed.(Hons)	F	Poonch	1100	659	29.95	585	305	26.07	56.02	Waiting
44	23938	Open Merit	Narmeen Abdul Qayyum	Abdulqayyum Khan	B.Ed.(Hons) S O: BBA T O: BS Economics	F	Poonch	1100	667	30.32	1200	616	25.67	55.98	Waiting
45	23689	Open Merit	Saliha Sarfraz	Sarfrazhussain Shah	B.Ed.(Hons)	F		1100	642	29.18	1200	642	26.75	55.93	Waiting
46	24289	Open Merit	Shahzaib Ali	Riazhussain Shah	BS English S O: BS International Relations T O: B.Ed. (Hons)	M	Poonch	1100	718	32.64	1100	508	23.09	55.73	Waiting
47	21852	Open Merit	Noor Ul Eman	Muhammad Nawazkhan	BS English S O: B.Ed.(Hons)	F	Poonch	1100	682	31.00	1200	589	24.54	55.54	Waiting
48	22095	Open Merit	Noor Ul Ayun Jamil	Muhammad Jamilkhan	B.Ed.(Hons) S O: BS (Mathematics)	F	Poonch	1100	648	29.45	560	291	25.98	55.44	Waiting
49	22487	Open Merit	Naima Shabbir	Muhammadshabbir Khan	B.Ed.(Hons) S O: BS Fine Arts T O: BS Islamic Studies	F	Poonch	1100	603	27.41	1200	660	27.50	54.91	Waiting
50	23077	Open Merit	Sibgha Zareen	Muhammadzareen Khan	BS Islamic Studies S O: B.Ed.(Hons)	F		1100	655	29.77	1200	591	24.63	54.40	Waiting
51	23214	Open Merit	Aiman Rashid	Rashidkhan	B.Ed.(Hons)	F	Poonch	1100	583	26.50	1200	664	27.67	54.17	Waiting
52	23138	Open Merit	Atika Masood	Masoodnazar	B.Ed.(Hons) S O: BS Urdu T O: BS English	F		1100	651	29.59	1200	586	24.42	54.01	Waiting
53	23632	Open Merit	Faryal Attique	Muhammadattique Khan	B.Ed.(Hons)	F		1100	610	27.73	1200	630	26.25	53.98	Waiting
54	23333	Open Merit	Falak Noor	Amirashraf	Bachelor of Laws (LL.B.) S O: B.Ed.(Hons)	F		1100	575	26.14	1200	667	27.79	53.93	Waiting
55	22976	Open Merit	Bismal Riaz	Muhammad Riazkhan	B.Ed.(Hons)	F	Poonch	1100	608	27.64	1200	627	26.13	53.76	Waiting
56	23337	Open Merit	Naifa Noor	Rabazsadiq	B.Ed.(Hons)	F	Poonch	1100	621	28.23	1200	610	25.42	53.64	Waiting
57	20970	Open Merit	Eman Zafar	Zafarzaman	B.Ed.(Hons)	F	Poonch	1100	649	29.50	1200	566	23.58	53.08	Waiting
58	21863	Open Merit	Warda Sajjad	Sajjadnazir	B.Ed.(Hons) S O: BS Psychology T O: BS (Computer Science)	F	Poonch	1100	561	25.50	570	313	27.46	52.96	Waiting
59	22202	Open Merit	Umbreen Hameed	Hameedkhan	B.Ed.(Hons) S O: BS Islamic Studies	F		1100	571	25.95	550	296	26.91	52.86	Waiting
60	24482	Open Merit	Syed Hassan Raza Kazmi	Syedmurtaza Hussain Kazmi	B.Ed.(Hons)	M	Bagh	1100	627	28.50	1200	575	23.96	52.46	Waiting
61	22645	Open Merit	Syed Bilal Temoor	Temoorhussain Shah	B.Ed.(Hons)	M		1100	542	24.64	1200	648	27.00	51.64	Waiting
62	20904	Open Merit	Fiza Naeem	Naeemakhtar	B.Ed.(Hons) S O: BS Psychology	F		1100	580	26.36	1100	538	24.45	50.82	Waiting
63	22821	Open Merit	Gul E Nayab	Muhammadlatif Khan	B.Ed.(Hons)	F	Poonch	1100	558	25.36	1200	586	24.42	49.78	Waiting

Sr#	Form#	Category	Student Name	Father Name	Admission Program	Gender	Domicile	SSC			HSSC			Merit(100)	Merit Status
								T.M	O.M	50%	T.M	O.M	50%		
64	23310	Open Merit	Anita Farooq	Muhammadfarooq Khan	B.Ed.(Hons)	F		1100	468	21.27	1100	613	27.86	49.14	Waiting
65	23678	Open Merit	Hasnain Shoukat	Shoukatiqbal	B.Ed.(Hons)	M		1100	563	25.59	1200	563	23.46	49.05	Waiting
66	23633	Open Merit	Yasir Akbar	Muhammadakbar	B.Ed.(Hons)	M	Poonch	1100	499	22.68	1200	620	25.83	48.52	Waiting
67	24135	Open Merit	Esha Bashir	Muhammadbashir Khan	B.Ed.(Hons)	F	Poonch	1100	512	23.27	1100	498	22.64	45.91	Waiting
68	22828	Open Merit	Iqra Tariq	Muhammadtariq Khan	BS Islamic Studies S O: B.Ed.(Hons)	F	Poonch	1100	492	22.36	1100	498	22.64	45.00	Waiting
69	23694	Open Merit	Maryam Abdul Aziz	Abdulaziz	B.Ed.(Hons)	F		1100	882	40.09	1200	495	20.63	0.00	Not Eligible
70	24599	Open Merit	Owais Mubarak	Mubarakshah	BBA S O: B.Ed.(Hons) T O: BS Economics	M		1100	589	26.77	1200	475	19.79	0.00	Not Eligible
71	21346	Open Merit	Nooran Rahim	Muhammadrhim Khan	BS English S O: B.Ed.(Hons) T O: BS Artificial Intelligence	F	Poonch	1100	542	24.64	575	252	21.91	0.00	Not Eligible
72	21854	Open Merit	Emaan Shahid	Shahidmehmood	B.Ed.(Hons)	F	Poonch	1100	1	0.05	1100	1	0.05	0.00	Not Eligible
73	21916	Open Merit	Ali Mazhar	Mazharhussain	B.Ed.(Hons)	M	Poonch	1100	739	33.59	1200	509	21.21	0.00	Not Eligible
74	21889	Open Merit	Maryam Aris	Muhammad Ariskhan	BS Accounting and Finance S O: B.Ed.(Hons)	F	Poonch	1100	705	32.05	550			0.00	Not Eligible
75	22629	Open Merit	Zarkish Waheed	Muhammad Waheedkhan	B.Ed.(Hons)	F	Poonch	1100	595	27.05	1200	526	21.92	0.00	Not Eligible
76	23799	Open Merit	Kamrosh Zulfiqar	Zulfiqathussain Khan	BS Psychology S O: B.Ed.(Hons)	F	Poonch	1100	660	30.00	1100	481	21.86	0.00	Not Eligible

**Note:**

## Admission Committee

1. \_\_\_\_\_
2. \_\_\_\_\_
3. \_\_\_\_\_

DSA \_\_\_\_\_

- ♦ Name in Merit list doesn't ensure the admission confirmation.
- ♦ Due date for the fee is 27-28 October 2025 in DSA Office
- ♦ Applicants on Merit in Merit list shall bring their original documents (Metric, Fsc, Domicile, CNIC) In
- ♦ Error and omission are excepted

